- Shareholders of the Company.

Company Name: Nui Beo Coal Joint Stock Company - Vinacomin.

- Headquarters Address: 799 Le Thanh Tong Street, Ha Long City,
Quang Ninh Province.

- Phone: 0203.3825.220; Fax: 0203.3625270;

- Email: Giaodich@nuibeo.com

- Charter Capital: VND 369,991,240,000; In words: (Three hundred
sixty-nine billion, nine hundred ninety-one million, two hundred forty
thousand dong).

Stock Code: NBС

- Corporate Governance Model: General Meeting of Shareholders, Board
of Directors, Supervisory Board, Director.

- Internal Audit Function: In accordance with legal provisions, the

company has appointed one officer responsible for internal audit.